

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 574

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Repeal of Prohibited”; in the same line, after “Solicitation” insert “to Medicaid-Eligible Individual”; in line 3, strike “repealing a certain prohibition against selling” and substitute “specifying the provisions under which”; and in line 4, after “policy” insert “may be sold”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike “not negligently or knowingly” and substitute “ONLY”; in line 21, after “benefits” insert “IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF 42 U.S.C. § 1395SS AND THIS SUBTITLE”; in the same line, strike the closing bracket; in line 22, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(B)”; in line 25, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “(C)”.